1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Single-phase
•	 Operating temperature range from −25°C to +55°C
•	 UL and CAS or UL, CSA, and TÜV, or TÜV approved
versions available

EMI-RFI Filters
GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Part Number System
GL- 2 03 0C -10
Series Phase Rated Current (A) Specification Terminal Type
GL 2 = Single-phase 0x = 0x A
xx = xx A
0C = Standard
0C1 = Without Cy capacitor
0C2 = High performance at low frequency
0C3 = High performance at high frequency
0C4 = with Cx capacitor 0.082 µF
0E = Downward terminal
0ET = Downward terminal, without Cy capacitor
0F = Compact
0FV = Squeeze case
0H2 = With fuse
0M = High performance at low frequency
Blank = Solder terminal
-10 = Solder terminal
-20 = Faston terminal #187
-30 = Faston terminal #250
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters
GL-***0C* (expcept GL-2150C-20, GL-2060C-30)
GL-2150C-20
Faston® is a registered trademark of Tyco Electronics AMP.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GL-2150C-20
Faston® is a registered trademark of Tyco Electronics AMP.
GL-2060C-30 Installation Reference
1) For rear panel installation		             2) For front panel installation
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
• Panel installation (M3: 0.78)
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GL-2**0E*
Faston® is a registered trademark of Tyco Electronics AMP.
GL-2**0E* Installation Reference
1) For rear panel installation
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GL-2**0F
GL-2**0F Installation Reference
1) For rear panel installation		         2) For front panel installation
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
• Panel installation (M3: 0.78)
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GL-2**0FV-10
Part Number A B C D
GL-2**0FV-10 35.5 50.0 21.0 50.0
GL-2**0FV-30
Part Number A B C D
GL-2**0FV-30 35.5 50.0 21.0 50.0
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0009_GL • 11/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – GL Inlet Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
GL-2**0FV-30 Installation Reference